

B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão
Brazilian Federal Taxpayer CNPJ No.09.346.601/0001-25
Corporate Registry (NIRE) No. 35.300.351.452

NOTICE TO THE MARKET
B3 publishes July 2019 operating highlights

Additional information is available in B3's [institutional](#) and [IR](#) websites.

Listed - Equities	Jul/19	Jul/18	Var. %	Jun/19	Var. %
Average Daily Trading Value (R\$ million)					
Cash market	16,185	9,080	78.2%	15,441	4.8%
Forward market	238	126	89.0%	193	23.0%
Options market	291	211	38.2%	283	2.9%
Total equities	16,714	9,416	77.5%	15,917	5.0%
Stock Indices					
ADV (in thousand)	1,417	520	172.4%	1,414	0.2%
RPC in R\$	1.037	0.812	27.7%	1.129	-8.2%
Others					
Number of active investors	1,244,953	736,781	69.0%	1,161,514	7.2%
Number of listed companies	392	403	-2.7%	391	0.3%
Securities lending - open interest (R\$ billion)	55.9	48.4	15.4%	54.8	2.1%
Average market capitalization (R\$ billion)	4,153.3	3,189.5	30.2%	3,948.2	5.2%
Turnover velocity (average LTM)	96.4%	79.9%	1,652 bps	94.1%	232 bps
FICC					
Average Daily Traded Volume (thousand)					
Interest Rates in BRL	3,076	1,130	172.1%	4,341	-29.1%
FX Rates	658	565	16.4%	713	-7.8%
Interest Rates in USD	405	320	26.6%	433	-6.4%
Commodities	7	7	-5.3%	9	-24.0%
Derivatives Volumes	4,145	2,023	104.9%	5,496	-24.6%
Revenue per Contract (R\$)					
Interest Rates in BRL	0.783	1.344	-41.8%	0.720	8.7%
FX Rates	4.062	3.824	6.2%	4.075	-0.3%
Interest Rates in USD	1.903	1.759	8.2%	1.838	3.5%
Commodities	2.154	2.090	3.1%	2.123	1.5%
Total RPC	1.415	2.105	-32.8%	1.246	13.6%
OTC					
Fixed income					
New Issues (R\$ billion)	925.4	729.4	26.9%	695.3	33.1%
Outstanding Volume - end of period (R\$ billion)	2,710.8	2,493.3	8.7%	2,674.2	1.4%
Derivatives					
New Issues (R\$ billion)	870.9	918.3	-5.2%	926.4	-6.0%
Outstanding Volume - end of period (R\$ billion)	2,573.0	2,450.2	5.0%	2,698.1	-4.6%
Other					
Funds - Outstanding Volume - end of period (R\$ billion)	2,579.7	2,280.7	13.1%	2,557.4	0.9%
Infrastructure for financing					
SNG					
Total vehicles - sold	1,681,237	1,501,740	12.0%	1,384,488	21.4%
Total vehicles - financed	540,825	451,546	19.8%	452,499	19.5%
Total vehicles - credit penetration	32.2%	30.1%	210 bps	32.7%	-52 bps
Contract System					
Contracts additions	328,625	289,887	13.4%	288,322	14.0%
Market share	60.8%	64.2%	-344 bps	63.7%	-295 bps
Technology, data and services					
Monthly utilization (number of participants)	13,273	12,394	7.1%	13,252	0.2%
Processed electronic cash transfers (thousand)	74,570	53,551	39.3%	64,301	16.0%

São Paulo, August 14th, 2019
Daniel Sonder
Chief Financial Officer